

RESOLUTION OF THE XVII SESSION OF THE LITHUANIAN WORLD COMMUNITY

ON SUPPORT FOR UKRAINE

20 July 2022, Vilnius

Seimas of the Lithuanian World Community,

drawing attention to Russia's aggression and unprovoked war against Ukraine,

- expresses its solidarity with Ukraine and its full support for Ukraine, its independence, sovereignty and territorial integrity; pays tribute to the strong and unwavering determination of the Ukrainian people to defend their country against Russian aggression and invasion, to mobilise all their forces for the preservation of their freedom and the restoration of the country's territorial integrity, and to all the people of Ukraine who are fighting for their freedom and our freedom;
- strongly supports the strategic objectives of Ukraine's European integration and its accession to the European Union;
- urges the Board of the Lithuanian World Community and the Lithuanian communities and other organisations of the Lithuanian diaspora to actively engage in the protection of Ukraine, which is experiencing Russian aggression, support actions around the world, calling on parliaments, governments and other public institutions in their countries to mobilise and provide active military, economic and humanitarian support to Ukraine and its people, to initiate and support sanctions against Russia, and to demand an end to the war being waged by Russia.

Chairman of the Presidium of the Seimas of Lithuanian World Community Rytis Virbalis Chairperson of the Lithuanian World Community of the Seimas Resolutions Commission Jurate Caspersen